RECORDATION	FORM	COVER	SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	,		

ENT OF COMMERCE DEMARK OFFICE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.

101775187

thed original documents or copy thereof.

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):

Sandra HEMMINGTON Steven HOWELL Julie LITTLE Cornelis Paul Erik VAN DER LOGT Neil James PARRY Richard George SMITH

ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES [] NO [XX]

STREET ADDRESS: 33 Benedict Place

NAME: Unilever Home & Personal Care USA, Division of Conopco,

NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):

CITY: Greenwich

STATE: CT

ZIP: 06830

ADDITIONAL NAME STEEN ATTACHED? YES [] NO [KX]

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

[XX] ASSIGNMENT

[] SECURITY AGREEMENT [] MERGER

CHANGE OF NAME

[] OTHER

EXECUTION DATE: February 8, 2001

APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S): 09/742,694 FILED: December 20, 2000

IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION, THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE APPLICATION IS:

PATENT APPLICATION NO.(S): 09/742,694

PATENT NO.(S)

ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED? [] YES

[XX] NO

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED: UNILEVER PATENT DEPARTMENT, 45 RIVER ROAD, EDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 07020

TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED: 1

TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41):

[] ENCLOSED \$40.00

[XX] AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

[XX] ANY DEFICIENCY OR OVERPAYMENT SHOULD BE CHARGED OR CREDITED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 12-1155.

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER:

12-1155

(Duplicate copy of this page is attached for payment by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE:

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND ANY ATTACHED COPY IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT.

RIMMA MITELMAN, ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT(S)

REGISTRATION NO. 34,396

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 4

OMB NO. 0651-0011

(EXP. 4/94)

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

MAIL DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED WITH REQUIRED COVER SHEET INFORMATION TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON D.C. 20231

PUBLIC BURDEN REPORTING FOR THIS SAMPLE COVER SHEET IS ESTIMATED TO AVERAGE ABOVE 30 MINUTES PER DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED, INCLUDING TIME FOR REVIEWING THE DOCUMENT AND GATHERING THE DATA NEEDED, AND COMPLETING AND REVIEWING THE SAMPLE COVER SHEET. SEND COMMENTS REGARDING THIS BURDEN ESTIMATE TO THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, OFFICE OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS, P2-1000C, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 AND TO THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET, PAPERWORK REDUCTION PROJECT (0651-0011), WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

07/11/2001 DBYRHE

09742694 00000269 121155

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT **REEL: 011959 FRAME: 0175**

ASSIGNMENT

1 100

WHEREAS, I/we

Sandra HEMMINGTON Steven HOWELL Julie LITTLE Cornelis Paul Erik van der LOGT Neil James PARRY Richard George SMITH

(hereinafter referred to as UNDERSIGNED) have invented certain improvements in

METHOD OF TREATING FABRICS AND APPARATUS USED THEREIN

and have executed a United States patent application therefor on even date herewith (said application being further identified as Case No. C7537 (V)).

AND WHEREAS Unilever Home & Personal Care USA, , having a principal place of business at Division of Conopco, Inc., 33 Benedict Place, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830, U.S.A. desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed and improvements and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid Unilever Home & Personal Care USA its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNEE), the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and all rights of priority under the International Convention resulting from the filing of said application, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications describing said invention or improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from said applications or any of them, the same to be held by and for the sale and exclusive use and benefit of the said Unilever Home & Personal Care USA its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND I/we do hereby agree to assist said ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any and all said applications and in the prosecution of any and all interferences or other proceedings which may arise involving said invention, and to execute and deliver any powers of attorney, affidavits, assignments, applications, reissues, documents, or other written instruments which, in the opinion of counsel for said ASSIGNEE may be necessary in this country fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE, any and all said applications, inventions, improvements, Letters Patent, rights, titles and interests hereby sold, assigned, transfered and conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date against UNDERSIGNED's name

Dated this	day of Jehnmy , zoor
Sandra HEMMINGTON	Sanden Hemmington.
Dated this	day of Jebanny 1 2001
Steven HOWELL	Steven Howell
Dated this SL	day of Jebruny, 3001
Julie LITTLE	REEL: 011959 FRAME: 0176

C753	7(V)	US	2,	
			/-	45

Dated this 8th day	of Jebensey , 2001
Cornelis Paul Erik van de	LOGT Cormels Poul C. Is rander lays
Dated this 8th day	of <u>february</u> , 2001
Neil James PARRY	New James Parry
Dated this 8th day	of
Richard George SMITH	Richer herry South

PATENT REEL: 011959 FRAME: 0177 by me mr. Willem Hendrik Johannes de Jong, as a substitute of mr. Victor Joseph months Johannes Clemens van Heeswijk, civil law notary in Rotterdam, the Netherlands, to Legalisation of the signatures placed on the attached document of:

Mrs Sandra Hemmington, c/o Unilever Research Colworth, Colworth House, Shambrook, Bedford, MK44 1LQ, United Kingdom;

Mr Steven Howell, c/o Unilever Research Colworth, Colworth House, Sharnbrook, Bedford, MK44 1LQ, United Kingdom;

Mrs Julie Little, c/o Unilever Research Colworth, Colworth House, Sharnbrook, Bedford, MK44 1LQ, United Kingdom;

Mr Cornelis Paul Erik van der Logt, residing at 1 Bluebell Rise, Peverel Manor Estate, Rushden, Northampton, NN10 0TU, United Kingdom;

- Mr Neil James Parry, c/o Unilever Research Colworth, Colworth House, Sharnbrook, Bedford, MK44 1LQ, United Kingdom; and

- Mr Richard George Smith, c/o Unilever Research Port Sunlight, Quarry Road East, Bebington, Wirral, Merseyside, CH63 3JW, United Kingdom.

Rotterdam, 9 March 2001



APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

- 1. Country: The NETHERLANDS
 This public document
- has been signed by mr W.H.J. de Jong
- acting in the capacity of candidate notary
- bears the stamp of mr V.J.A.J.C. van Heeswijk Certified
- . at ROTTERDAM 6.
 - 6. on 12/03/2001
- . by the clerk of the District Court (Griffier van de Arrondissementsrechtbank)
- 8. N° 105916
- 9. Stamp:

10. SignaPA:TENT

REEL: 011959 FRAME: 0178



RECORDED: 06/29/2001